
 
 

 

BULLETIN 6TH APRIL 2016 
 
 

Further to BGORUG's press release on 4 April ( http://tinyurl.com/juuaquc  ), today (6 April) both 

Network Rail and Transport for London issued almost identical press releases about the approaching 

blockade of the line for electrification works: 

 

http://www.networkrailmediacentre.co.uk/news/drop-in-sessions-at-stations-from-gospel-oak-to-barking-

ahead-of-eight-month-phased-closure 

 

& 

 

https://tfl.gov.uk/info-for/media/press-releases/2016/april/drop-in-sessions-on-gospel-oak-to-barking-line-

ahead-of-phased-closure 

 

These press releases do not give any details of alternative arrangements for passengers but announce "drop 

in sessions" at each of the line's stations where Network Rail and TfL staff will be on hand to discuss the 

project with passengers and offer advice about alternative routes while the line is closed. It is likely that 

these "drop in sessions" will be the first time that any literature giving details of alternative arrangements 

for displaced passengers will be available. 

 

So far, BGORUG has received no feedback from TfL concerning the proposals we made to them for 

passengers affected by the closure and the urgent need for 4-car electric trains. 

 

Passengers are strongly advised to attend one of these "drop in sessions" and seek the assistance of TfL 

staff in planning your alternative route(s) while the line is closed.  

 

 Barking, Monday 18 April, 16:00 to 19:00 

 Woodgrange Park, Tuesday 19 April, 16:00 to 19:00 

 Wanstead Park, Wednesday 20 April, 16:00 to 19:00 

 Leytonstone High Road, Thursday 21 April, 16:00 to 19:00 

 Leyton Midland Road, Friday 22 April, 16:00 to 19:00 

 Walthamstow Queens Road, Monday 25 April, 16:00 to 19:00 

 Blackhorse Road, Tuesday 26 April, 16:00 to 19:00 

 South Tottenham, Wednesday 27 April, 16:00 to 19:00 

 Harringay Green Lanes, Thursday 28 April, 16:00 to 19:00 

 Crouch Hill, Tuesday 3 May, 16:00 to 19:00 

 Upper Holloway, Wednesday 4 May, 16:00 to 19:00 
 Gospel Oak, Thursday 5 May, 16:00 to 19:00 
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Barking - Gospel Oak Rail User Group 
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